Discover YL: Your Meeting, Your Momentum! Terms & Conditions

- YOUNG LIVING®
- The "Discover YL: Your Meeting, Your Momentum!" Incentive is valid from 00:01 (GMT) on February 1, 2025, until 23:59 (BST) on April 30, 2025 (3 months, the "Promotional Period"). Incentive qualification criteria need to be achieved within the Promotional Period of the incentive. Brand Partners who shall host a "Discover YL" Meeting on April 30, 2025, should ensure to complete the qualifying enrolment by the end of day on May 3, 2025, as well as submit the required details and photo no later than May 3, 2025.
- This incentive is available to all active Young
 Living Brand Partners in Europe, who are in a
 good standing with Young Living, who are 18
 years of age or older as of February 1, 2025 (or
 the age of majority in their jurisdiction,
 country, region, or province of residence) with
 residency in European countries and regions.
- 3. Participating Brand Partners must submit a photo matching the criteria explained within three (3) calendar days following the "Discover YL" meeting. It is important to include all necessary information and details correctly when submitting the photo, otherwise YL has the right to dismiss such submissions. We strongly encourage you to double check the information is correct prior submission.
- 4. If submitted information does not match the qualification criteria explained, participating Brand Partner will be notified accordingly via email within the following two (2) calendar months* after the month when the meeting occurred. If submitted information matches the qualification criteria explained, participating Brand Partner will receive a 25-euro credit and will be notified accordingly via email within the following two (2) calendar months* after the month when the meeting occurred.

*Young Living will do our utmost to contact you within the following calendar month after the month when the "Discover YL" meeting occurred, however, it may in some cases take up to two (2) calendar months.

Example 1: Participating Brand Partner hosts a "Discover YL" meeting on the 8th of February, s/he submits the details and photo on the 11th

of February, participating Brand Partner will hear from YL within the month of March, or April.

Example 2: Participating Brand Partner hosts a "Discover YL" meeting on the 28th of February, s/he submits the details and photo on the 3rd of March, participating Brand Partner will hear from YL within the month of March, or April.

Example 3: Participating Brand Partner hosts a "Discover YL" meeting on the 1st of March, s/he submits the details and photo on the 4th of March, participating Brand Partner will hear from YL within the month of April, or May.

- 5. Participating Brand Partners must enrol (hereinafter referred to as the "Enroller") at least one new* Young Living Brand Partner (hereinafter referred to as the "Enrollee") with a qualifying order** within three (3) calendar days following the "Discover YL" meeting.
 - *Reactivated Brand Partners and duplicate accounts do not count.
 - **A minimum order of 100 PV on either a Loyalty Rewards or One-Time order.
- 6. If all the incentive qualification criteria are achieved, qualifying Brand Partners will receive a €25 credit (or the equivalent in their currency) added to their Young Living account. The potential earnings for this incentive are 75 euros if the qualification criteria are achieved each month. This credit reward cannot be transferred to the bank account or cash payment; however, it can be used towards future YL product and business materials purchases.
- Each participating Brand Partner can host multiple "Discover YL" meetings each month, however, the credit reward of €25 will be granted only once per month.
- 8. Attendees of the meeting you host can be potential new Brand Partners, guests, or/and existing YL Brand Partners.
- Young Living reserves the right to exclude any participating Brand Partners or their orders within the Promotional Period of the incentive if these are not in a good standing with Young

Discover YL: Your Meeting, Your Momentum! Terms & Conditions



Living Policies & Procedures, or the behavior is deemed to be inappropriate.

- By participating in this incentive, Brand
 Partners consent to Young Living using their submitted photos for promotional purposes.
- 11. Before the photo is captured, it is the responsibility of the participating Brand Partner to obtain the consent for the photo and its intended purpose from the invited guests or Brand Partners that attend the "Discover YL" meeting.
- 12. Qualifying orders must be placed within the Promotional Period of the incentive and successfully paid. Brand Partners who shall host a "Discover YL" meeting on April 30, 2025, have until May 3, 2025, to enrol. Qualifying orders should be successfully paid by no later than May 3, 2025.
- 13. Standard payment methods apply, and each Brand Partner is responsible for monitoring this. Should a payment for an order be reversed, such enrolment or order would not be counted towards the credit reward.
- 14. Any changes to the qualifying order such as cancellations, returns or adjustments resulting in lower PV volume of the order or no order at all, might affect the qualifying order and Brand Partner.
- 15. Any Enroller changes that are successfully completed according to Young Living Policies & Procedures within the Promotional Period of the incentive may affect the qualifying Brand Partner.
- To qualify for the incentive the "Discover YL" meeting should be an in-person meeting only.